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107T-T0700 00 2
BANANA CREAM FILLING & PIE MIX 12/280 GR

Nutrition Facts
About 9 servings per container
Serving size 2 Tbsp (31g)

130
Amount per serving

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 4%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 11%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 150mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 20g

Includes 18g Added Sugars 37%
Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
Calcium 40mg 4%
Iron 0mg 0%
Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient In a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.
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Our Foothill Farms® Banana Flavored Cream Dessert Filling Mix is a light and 
decadent dessert filling mix, and is highly versatile in creating numerous desserts, 
only limited by your imagination. Simply add the mix to a measured amount of 
cold milk. After whipping, the finished product will have a rich, airy appearance, 
and a delicious flavor to match. Place the dessert filling in a piping bag and use as 
a layer in shooter glass with prepared Foothill Farms® Graham Cracker Crust Mix 
and garnish with your favorite fruit. Another dessert application is lining a 9” pie 
pan with prepared Foothill Farms® Graham Cracker Crust Mix. Place the dessert 
filling on top of the Foothill Farms® Graham Cracker Crust Mix, and refrigerate.

Banana Flavored Cream Dessert 
Filling Mix With Other Natural Flavor

prep instructions

Add contents of pouch to 16 fluid ounces of cold milk in 
electric mixer bowl with whisk attachment. Mix on low 
speed for one minute, turn off mixer and scrape sides. 
Continue mixing on high speed for three to four minutes 
until firm. Ready to use.

SPECIFICATIONS

Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Food Starch-Modified, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cream Blend (Cream, Whey 
Protein Concentrate, Whey, Sodium Aluminosilicate), Palm Kernel Oil, Cream Cheese Powder 
[Cream Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Nonfat Milk], Contains 2% Or Less 
Of Each Of The Following: Natural Flavor, Propylene Glycol Monostearate, Sodium Phosphate, 
Sodium Caseinate, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Salt, Lactic Acid (Contains Calcium Lactate), Mono 
& Diglycerides, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Stabilizer Blend (Xanthan Gum, Car-
rageenan), Beta Carotene (Color).

ingredients

Product Code:  	 107T-T0700
UPC:  	 10072058632288   
DOT Foods Code:  	 735620
Case Pack: 	 12/9.88 oz  
Serving Size:  	 1 1/3 c prepared  
Servings per Case:  	 108
Case Dimensions:  	  12.25” L x 8.94” W x 5.00 ”H
Cases/Layer:  	 16x10
Cases/Pallet:  	 160
Case Volume:  	 0.32 ft3

Case Gross Weight:  	 7.85 lb
Kosher Status:   	 Yes - Dairy
Storage:  	 Dry
Shelf Life:  	 12 months
Allergens:  	 Milk




